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2023-2024 Department Chairs  

 
Department Chairperson Contact at: 

ART  Walter Meyer Meyer_Walter@smc.edu 

BUSINESS Dana Nasser Nasser_Dana@smc.edu 

COMMUNICATION Nancy Grass Grass_Nancy@smc.edu 

COMPUTER SCIENCE & INFORMATION 
SYSTEMS (CSIS) 

Howard Stahl Stahl_Howard@smc.edu 

COSMETOLOGY Debbie Perret Perret_Deborah@smc.edu 

COUNSELING                                  Sara Nieves-Lucas Nieves-Lucas_Sara@smc.edu 

DANCE Mark Tomasic Tomasic_Mark@smc.edu 

DESIGN TECHNOLOGY Sheila Cordova Cordova_Sheila@smc.edu 

EARTH SCIENCE Eric Minzenberg Minzenberg_Eric@smc.edu 

EDUCATION/EARLY CHILDHOOD 
EDUCATION (ECE) 

Gary Huff Huff_Gary@smc.edu 

EMERITUS  Scott Silverman Silverman_Scott@smc.edu 

ENGLISH Elisa Meyer Meyer_Elisa@smc.edu 

ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE (ESL) Keith Graziadei  Graziadei_Keith@smc.edu 

HEALTH SCIENCES  Salvador Santana Santana_Salvador@smc.edu 

HISTORY Sang Chi Chi_Sang@smc.edu 

KINESIOLOGY Elaine Roque Roque_Elaine@smc.edu 

LIBRARY  Bren Antrim Antrim_Brenda@smc.edu 

LIFE SCIENCE Garen Baghdasarian Baghdasarian_Garen@smc.edu 

MATHEMATICS Colleen McGraw McGraw_Colleen@smc.edu 

MODERN LANGUAGE Lourdes Arevalo Arevalo_Lourdes@smc.edu 

MUSIC Brian Driscoll Driscoll_Brian@smc.edu 

PHILOSOPHY AND SOCIAL SCIENCES Christine Schultz Schultz_Christine@smc.edu 

PHOTOGRAPHY AND FASHION Josh Sanseri Sanseri_Josh@smc.edu 

PHYSICAL SCIENCE Jennifer Hsieh Hsieh_Jennifer@smc.edu 

PSYCHOLOGY Chante DeLoach DeLoach_Chante@smc.edu 

THEATRE ARTS Perviz Sawoski Sawoski_Perviz@smc.edu 

 


